### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the second Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 026875 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the second Assignor's name is "Erika TAKENAKA" not Erkia TAKENAKA	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomohiro SANPEI	08/25/2011
Erika TAKENAKA	08/25/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-201-1, FUNAKOSHI-CHO, YOKOSUKA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	237-8510

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255220

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)773-5200 Phone: 7037734149

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dale Lazar
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029907-000131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bert Lee

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0591 OP \$40,00 1325522

501688869

source=029907-000131-NOR-Correction#page1.tif source=029907-000131-NOR-Correction#page2.tif source=029907-000131-NOR-Correction#page3.tif source=029907-000131-NOR-Correction#page4.tif source=029907-000131-NOR-Correction#page5.tif source=029907-000131-NOR-Correction#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0592



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND BRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 08, 2011

PTAS

DALE LAZAR P.O. BOX 2758 RESTON, VA 20195

\*501652119\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/08/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026875/0459

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 029907-000131

ASSIGNOR:

SANPEI, TOMOHIRO

DOC DATE: 08/25/2011

ASSIGNOR:

TAKENAKA, ERRIA EKIKA

DOC DATE: 08/25/2011

ASSIGNEE:

TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 1-201-1, FUNAKOSHI-CHO, YOKOSUKA-

KANAGAWA, JAPAN 237-8510

059 - 9 201

DOCKETED 124 9-29 Mc 9-9-11

P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto-gov

TO:DALE LAZAR COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2758

026875/0459 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13255220 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LIGHT EMITTING APPARATUS AND ILLUMINATION APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0594



### United States Patent and Trademark Office





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomohiro SANPEI	08/25/2011
Erkia TAKENAKA	08/25/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-201-1, FUNAKOSHI-CHO, YOKOSUKA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	237-8510

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	-
Application Number:	13255220	_

ma 9.9.11

PATENT 9/8/2011 REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0595

Fax Number:

(703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7037734149

Email:

bert lee@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Dale Lazar
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

029907-000131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bert Lee

Signature:

/Bert Lee/

Date:

09/08/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=029907-000131-Assignment#page1.tif source=029907-000131-Assignment#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1682381

Receipt Date:

09/08/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

9/8/2011 REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0596

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 1-201-1, Funakoshi-cho, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 237-8510 Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

# LIGHT EMITTING APPARATUS AND ILLUMINATION APPARATUS

said application having been filed on September 7, 2011 and assigned Application No. 13/255,220; sell and assign to TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 1:201-1, Funakoshi-cho, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 237-8510 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[X	]	executed	concurrent	ly herewith;
[	}	executed	separately	herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DLA Piper LLP US, 1775 Wiehle Avenue Suite 400 Reston, Virginia 20190-5159

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0597

# ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence
Tomobiro Sanpei Tomobiro Sanpei	2011. 8. 25	Yokosuka-shi, Japan
Erika Takenaka Erika Takenaka	2011. 8. 25	Yokosuka-shi, Japan

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 10/12/2011**